

ITEM No.1

Court No.6

SECTIONS IVB/XIV/IX/XI/XI-A

A/N MATTER

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8115/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CWP 3204/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB  
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GENERAL INSURANCE DEV.OFFICERS ASCN.&amp;ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C)No.8117/2003

(With application for directions and permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.8118/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.8324/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.8325/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.8114/2003

(with appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

[WITH CRL.MP NO.10786: APPLN. FOR INITIATING PERJURY PROCEEDINGS UNDER

SECTION 193 IPC AGAINST THE ACCUSED]

SLP(C)No.8119-120/2003

(with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.8121-8122/2003

(with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C)No.8158-8159/2003

(with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.12693/2003

(with prayer for4 interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.13949/2003

(with appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.13280/2003

(With application for permission to submit additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13861/2003

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.12438/2003

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

SLP(C)No.12930/2003

(With application for permission to place additional documents on  
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13261/2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1148/2004

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim  
relief and officer report)

T.C.(C)No.60/2004

(with office report)

T.C.(C)No.61/2004

(with appln.(s) for directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

WITH

T.C.(C)No.62/2004

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C)No.63/2004

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C)No.64/2004

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C)No.73/2004

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C)No.42/2005

(with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C)No.47/2005

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 07/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appearing Parties:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.K.Puri,Adv.

Mr. S.C.Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri,Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

Mr. V.M. Chauhan,Adv.

Dr. Meera Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.B.Shami, Adv.

3

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K.Radha Rani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Pandit,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call the matters after four weeks.

(SHASHI SAREEN)

Court Master

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

Court Master