

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8 1 1 5 / 2 0 0 3

(From the judgement and order dated 3 1 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 3 in CW P 3 2 0 4 / 0 3  
of The HIGH C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAND I G A R H )

NAT I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D .  
)

Petitioner (s)

V E R S U S

G E N E R A L I N S U R A N C E D E V . O F F I C E R S A S C N . & O R S  
Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
I.A. Nos. 7- 9 for implead ment)  
I.A. No. 8 for directions)  
(For final disposal)

W I T H

S L P (C)No. 8 1 1 7 / 2 0 0 3

(With application for directions and permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C)No. 8 1 1 8 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C ) No. 8 3 2 4 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C ) No. 8 3 2 5 / 2  
0 0 3 ,

S L P (C) 1 2 6 9 3 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C ) 1 2 4 3 8 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C ) 1 3 2 6 1 / 2 0 0 3  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C)No. 8 1 1 4 / 2 0 0 3

(With application for initiating perjury proceedings under Section 1 9 3  
I P C against the accused and exemption from filing OT and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

S L P (C)No. 8 1 1 9 - 8 1 2 0 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C ) No. 8 1 2 1 - 8 1 2 2 / 2 0 0 3 , S L P ( C )  
No. 8 1 5 8 -

815 9 / 2 0 0 3

and S L P (C)No. 1 3 8 6 1 / 2 0 0 3

(With prayer for interim relief)

S L P (C)No. 1 3 9 4 9 / 2 0 0 3

(With application for intervention and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

S L P (C)No. 1 3 2 8 0 / 2 0 0 3

(With application for permission to submit additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P (C)No. 1 2 9 3 0 / 2 0 0 3

(With application for permission to place additional documents on  
record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Contd....2/-

S L P (C)No. 1 1 4 8 / 2 0 0 4

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim relief and officer report)

T.C.(C)No.6 0 / 2 0 0 4  
(With office report)

T.C.(C)No.6 1 / 2 0 0 4 ,  
(With application for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

T.C.(C)No.6 2 / 2 0 0 4 , T . C .(C)No.6 3 / 2 0 0 4 , T . C .(C)No.6 4 / 2 0 0 4 , T . C .(C)No.7 3 / 2 0 0 4 ,  
T.C.(C)No.4 2 / 2 0 0 5 , T . C .(C)No.4 7 / 2 0 0 5  
(With application for directions and office report)  
( For final disposal)

Date : 0 6 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E P. S A T H A S I V A M

For Appearing P a r ties:

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Mishra,Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mathur,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. S.C.Dha nd, Adv.  
Mr. V.M.CH aucha n, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. P u r i , Adv.  
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. L.N. R a o, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S a nth a n Krishn a n, Adv.  
Ms. K. R ad h a Rani, Adv.  
Mr. P.V Ij aya Ku m a r , adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen K. P a n d ey, adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Ku m a r Jain,Adv.  
Mr. S. Borth a k u r,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Bhati a,Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekh a r Ashri,Adv.

Contd...3 /-

- 3 -

Mr. Vika s Singh, ASG,  
Mrs. Sunita Shar m a ,Adv.  
Ms. Sush m a Suri,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 12.00 P.M. Thereafter Mr. Mahabir Singh, learned senior counsel made his submissions for ten minutes. After that Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel argued the matter till 1.00 P.M.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

SLP (C) No. 1148 / 2004 : Delinked. Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master