

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8115/2003

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GENERAL INSURANCE DEV. OFFICERS ASSON.
AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8117/2003

C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8118/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8324/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8325/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8114/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8119-8120/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8121-8122/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 8158-8159/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 12693/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 13949/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 13280/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 13861/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 12438/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 12930/2003
C.A. No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No. 13261/2003
T.C. © No. 60/2004
T.C. © No. 61/2004
T.C. © No. 62/2004
T.C. © No. 63/2004
T.C. © No. 64/2004
T.C. © No. 73/2004
T.C. © No. 42/2005
T.C. © No. 47/2005

Date : 03/04/2008 This Petition was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ramesh Chandr Mishra, Adv.

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Dr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. H.K.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P.Mohanty, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced
Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble
Mr. Justice P.Sathasivam.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed and the transfer petitions are
disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.